
MULLA CREEK TO KOOTINGAL MAP BUS ROUTES

282 Gunnedah Road Tamworth       www.maccoaches.com.au        info@maccoaches.com.au 02 6760 7190    

AM - Echo Hills to Kootingal route
PM - Kootingal to Echo Hills route 

School pick up/drop off

Legend

Kootingal 
Primary 
School

Nemingah 
Primary 
School



MULLA CREEK TO KOOTINGAL MAP BUS TIMETABLE

282 Gunnedah Road Tamworth       www.maccoaches.com.au        info@maccoaches.com.au 02 6760 7190    

Mulla Creek  to Kootingal (S216)

-  Afternoon Monday to Friday

Time

15:20	 987 Armidale Road Nemingha 

15:25	 Nemingha Public School

15:30	 500 Back Kootingal Rd

15:32	 546 Back Kootingal Road 

15:34	 Cnr Back Kootingal & Brooklyn Park Rds 

15:35	 CNR Back Kootingal Rd & Digby Lane

15:38	 Kootingal Public School

15:50	 56 Cockburn Valley Drive 

15:55	 George Street Moonbi

15:56	 10 River Street Moonbi

15:57	 New England Gulley Transfer

	 River Street Moonbi  

16:14	 RECREATION GROUND RD INTERSECTION

	 RECREATION GROUND RD INTERCHANGE

16:21	 TAMWORTH - LIMBRI  TRANSFER

	 AT BALLANTINE’S BRIDGE

16:28	 251 Mulla Creek Rod 

16:31	 349 Mulla Creek Road 

16:39	 701 Mulla Creek Road	

TRACK YOUR CHILD’S 
SCHOOL BUS
DOWNLOAD NOW

Available for free download on the Apple 

App store and Google Play.  The app will 

allow you to track your child’s school bus and 

charter bus with transportme Passenger.

Mulla Creek  to Kootingal (S216) 

-  Morning Monday to Friday

Time

7:24	 701 Mulla Creek Rd

7:31	 349 Mulla Creek Road 

7:34	 Kingsford” 251 Mulla Creek Rd

7:40	 TAMWORTH SCHOOLS TRANFER TO

	 LIMBRI AT BALLANTINE’S BRIDGE

7:50	 349 Mulla Creek Road 

7:53	 531 Mulla Creek Road 

7:55	 701 Mulla Creek Road 

7:57	 531 Mulla Creek Road 

8:00	 349 Mulla Creek Road 

8:08	 Ballantines Bridge/Limbri Rd 

8:15	 CONNECT LIMBRI SERVICE N0836

	 RECREATION GROUND ROAD

	 INTERSECTION, LIMBRI ROAD

8:40	 George Street Moonbi alternate stop

8:41	 10 River Street, Moonbi 

8:42	 AM BUS STOP. RIVER STREET &

	 CHARLES ST INTERSECTION, MOONBI 

8:45	 New England Gully Transfer

	 (Kootingal Nemingha Students) at

	 Moonbi School 

8:53	 56 Cockburn Valley Drive Kootingal 

8:57	 Kootingal Public School

9:05	 Cnr Digby Lane & Back Kootingal Rd

	 Kootingal

9:07	 Cnr Back Kootingal Rd & Brooklyn Park Rd,

	 Kootingal 

9:09	 546 Back Kootingal Rd 

9:11	 528 Back Kootingal Rd 

9:17	 Nemingha Public School


